FORM PTO-1595 (Nev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 05822.0384USWO

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents	or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Thomas AKENINE-MÖLLER Jacob MUNKBERG Jon H∧SSELGREN	Swiftfood Graphics AB Rosenvägen 13 SE-227 38 Lund Sweden
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Additional name(s) & address(es) atlached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Sccurity Agreement Change of Name  Other:	
Execution Date: 30 August 2007	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/095,636	
Additional numbers atta	obed2 □ Vea M No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
N Danie B. Dalan	7. Total fcc (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: Dennis R. Dalcy Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Paid via credit card
Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	
	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached conv is a true conv of the
original document.	111
Dennis R. Daley (34,994)	2 June 2008
	ignature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, uttachments, and document 3

Do not detach this portion

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria. VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

23552

**PATENT REEL: 021038 FRAME: 0979** 

## DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned:

Tomas Akenine-Möller, Rosenvägen 13, SE-227 38 LUND, Sweden;

Jon Hasselgren, Sparvvägen 4, SE-218 32 BUNKEFLOSTRAND, Sweden;

Jacob Munkberg, Disponentgatan 10C, SE-211 57 MALMÖ, Sweden

has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee:

Swiftfoot Graphics AB, Rosenvägen 13, SE-227 38 LUND, Sweden,

the full and exclusive right to an invention entitled:

"Computer Graphics processor and method for rendering a three-dimensional image on a display screen"

for which an international patent application has been filed under the Number: PCT/SE2006/0001365 designating all contracting states, as well as the right to claim priority from Swedish Patent Application No. 0502641-4 filed December 1, 2005; Swedish Patent Application No. 0600043-4 filed January 11, 2006; US Provisional Patent Application No. 60/742,357 filed December 5, 2005

in all countries in the world and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefore in any and all countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Place	and date:_	LUMD,	7007-08-30	
	1	=_A_/\	We.	\
Tomas	Akenine-Mö	ller		
		Louis	0aan 44 7a)	
Place	and date:	LVVD	2007-08-30	
<u></u>	Hasself	)		
Jon Ha	asselgren			

PATENT REEL: 021038 FRAME: 0980 Jacob Munkberg

We herewith accept the assignment:

Place and date: LUND, 2007-08-30

SWIFTFOOT, GRAPHICS AB

TOWAS AKENING-MOUCE

PATENT REEL: 021038 FRAME: 0981

**RECORDED: 06/04/2008**